GREAT MILTON PARISH COUNCIL

The Annual Meeting of the Great Milton Parish Council is to be held on <u>Monday 11th May</u> <u>2009</u> at <u>7.30pm</u> in the <u>Pavilion.</u>

AGENDA

37/09	Apologies for Absence
38/09	To Elect a Chairman
39/09	To Elect a Vice-Chairman
40/09	To nominate representatives for:
	The Sheppard Trust The Hardsurface Play Area The Great Milton Recreation Ground Management Committee The Kent & Couling Charity The Old Field Charity
41/09	To Confirm the Inventory of Parish Documents
42/09	To Consider the Revision of Standing Orders
43/09	Register of Interests for this Meeting
14/09	Minutes of the Previous Meeting held on Monday 20 th April 2009
45/09	Matters arising from the Meeting held on Monday 20 th April 2009
A	Ditches – Thame Road
В	Boundary Potts Close/Backlands
C	Recreation Ground Access
D	Pegswell Lane
Е	Village website
46/09	Correspondence and Public Discussion
A	Thank you letter from Thame & District C.A.B.
47/09	Planning Applications
	Great Milton Parish Council to consider the following planning application a this meeting:
A	Grooms Farm, Thame Road, Wheatley. P09/W0330 Change of use from dwelling to special day school for secondary aged children in connection with Chilworth House Schoo.

48/09 Financial Resolutions

GREAT MILTON PARISH COUNCIL

- A To authorise the following payments
 - Michele Block. Clerk's Salary £303.43
 - Jonathan Dudley. Bulletin Production (May) TBA
 - Manny Stone. Editorial Services (May) £50.00
 - ORCC. Annual Subscription £20.00
 - GMRGMC. Rec Ground Insurance £1148.14
 - Windmill Landscapes. Common Land Grass Cut £492.42
 - AON Limited. Parish Council Insurance £399.18
- B Review and approval of year end accounts and approval of Sections 1 & 2 of Annual Return
- 49/09 Items for Discussion
- A CPRE AGM Tuesday 2nd June 2009
- 50/09 Any Other Business

All members of the public are very welcome at this meeting.

The next Great Milton Parish Council meeting will be held on **Monday 8th June 2009 at 7.30pm** in the Pavilion.

Signed:

Michele Block Clerk to the Great Milton Parish Council